
January 17, 2017 Page 1 of 2

40C  63215-00    GROUND WATER CERTIFICATEWater Right Number:

Place of Use:

Place of Use:

ID

ID

Govt Lot

Govt Lot

Qtr Sec

Qtr Sec

Sec

Sec

Twp

Twp

Rge

Rge

County

County

Acres

Acres

35
35

36
35
26

11N
11N

11N
11N
11N

31E
31E

31E
31E
31E

ROSEBUD
ROSEBUD

ROSEBUD
ROSEBUD
ROSEBUD

NENENE
NENENW

NWSWNW
SENENE
SESESW

1
2

1
2
3

Priority Date: MAY 1, 1987 at 10:51 A.M.

Maximum Flow Rate:

Owners: GENE J KLAMERT 

RONNA J KLAMERT 

DIAMOND C CATTLE INC 

2100 S 44TH ST W

2100 S 44TH ST W

PO BOX 129

BILLINGS, MT 59106-3945

BILLINGS, MT 59106-3945

MELSTONE, MT 59054-0129

STATE OF MONTANA

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION

1424 9TH AVENUE   P.O.BOX 201601   HELENA, MONTANA 59620-1601

GENERAL ABSTRACT

Remarks:

Version: 1 -- ORIGINAL RIGHT

40C  63215-00 General Abstract

20.00 GPM

11.50 AC-FTMaximum Volume:

OWNER RONNA J KLAMERT RETAINED.  CONTRACT FOR DEED INTEREST.

OWNER GENE J KLAMERT RETAINED.  CONTRACT FOR DEED INTEREST.

GROUNDWATERSource Type:

Source Name: GROUNDWATER

ID Govt Lot Qtr Sec Sec Twp Rge County
Point of Diversion and Means of Diversion:

WELLDiversion Means: 
Period of Diversion:JANUARY 1 TO DECEMBER 31

1 26 31E11NSWSESE ROSEBUD

Purpose (use): MULTIPLE DOMESTIC  
STOCK  

Households: 2
Volume:

Volume:

3.00 AC-FT

8.50 AC-FT

Purpose (Use):

Purpose (Use):

MULTIPLE DOMESTIC

STOCK

Period of Use:

Period of Use:

JANUARY 1 to DECEMBER 31

JANUARY 1 to DECEMBER 31

Geocodes/Valid:  29-2043-35-1-01-01-0000 - Y 29-2043-35-3-01-01-1440 - Y

Enforceable Priority Date:    MAY 1, 1987 at 10:51 A.M.

Version Status: ACTIVE



January 17, 2017 Page 2 of 2

THE RIGHT ISSUED ON 06/16/1987 WAS REISSUED. THE RIGHT WAS REISSUED BECAUSE POD AND POU
LEGALS REQUIRED CORRECTION.

NOTICE OF WATER RIGHT TRANSFER RECEIVED 11/13/98.

NOTICE OF WATER RIGHT TRANSFER RECEIVED 11/27/98.

REISSUED RIGHT

OWNERSHIP UPDATE RECEIVED

OWNERSHIP UPDATE RECEIVED

Remarks:

40C  63215-00 General Abstract

OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE 608 # 41988 RECEIVED 09/25/2006. 
OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE DOR # 94634 RECEIVED 11/10/2011. 
OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE DOR # 110326 RECEIVED 04/12/2013. 
OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE DOR # 132454 RECEIVED 06/16/2015. 

OWNERSHIP UPDATE RECEIVED


