STATE OF MONTANA

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION

1424 9TH AVENUE P.O.BOX 201601 HELENA, MONTANA 59620-1601

GENERAL ABSTRACT

Water Right Number:	40C 63215-00 GROUND WATER CERTIFICATE Version: 1 ORIGINAL RIGHT
	Version Status: ACTIVE
Owners:	GENE J KLAMERT 2100 S 44TH ST W BILLINGS, MT 59106-3945
	RONNA J KLAMERT 2100 S 44TH ST W BILLINGS, MT 59106-3945
	DIAMOND C CATTLE INC PO BOX 129 MELSTONE, MT 59054-0129
	OWNER RONNA J KLAMERT RETAINED. CONTRACT FOR DEED INTEREST. OWNER GENE J KLAMERT RETAINED. CONTRACT FOR DEED INTEREST.
Priority Date:	MAY 1, 1987 at 10:51 A.M.
Enforceable Priori	ty Date: MAY 1, 1987 at 10:51 A.M.
Purpose (use):	MULTIPLE DOMESTIC STOCK
Maximum Flow Rate:	20.00 GPM
Maximum Volume:	11.50 AC-FT
Source Name:	GROUNDWATER
Source Type:	GROUNDWATER
Point of Diversion and Means of Diversion:	
<u>ID</u> 1	Govt LotQtr SecSecTwpRgeCountySWSESE2611N31EROSEBUD
Period of Diversion: JANUARY 1 TO DECEMBER 31 Diversion Means: WELL	
Purpose (Use):	MULTIPLE DOMESTIC
Households:	2
Volume:	3.00 AC-FT
Period of Use:	JANUARY 1 to DECEMBER 31
Place of Use:	
IDAcres12	Govt LotQtr SecSecTwpRgeCountyNENENE3511N31EROSEBUDNENENW3511N31EROSEBUD
Purpose (Use): Volume:	STOCK 8.50 AC-FT
Period of Use:	JANUARY 1 to DECEMBER 31
Place of Use: <u>ID Acres</u>	Govt Lot Qtr Sec Sec Twp Rge County
1	NWSWNW 36 11N 31E ROSEBUD
2 3	SENENE 35 11N 31E ROSEBUD SESESW 26 11N 31E ROSEBUD
Geocodes/Valid:	29-2043-35-1-01-01-0000 - Y 29-2043-35-3-01-01-1440 - Y

Remarks:

Remarks:

REISSUED RIGHT

THE RIGHT ISSUED ON 06/16/1987 WAS REISSUED. THE RIGHT WAS REISSUED BECAUSE POD AND POU LEGALS REQUIRED CORRECTION.

OWNERSHIP UPDATE RECEIVED

NOTICE OF WATER RIGHT TRANSFER RECEIVED 11/13/98.

OWNERSHIP UPDATE RECEIVED

NOTICE OF WATER RIGHT TRANSFER RECEIVED 11/27/98.

OWNERSHIP UPDATE RECEIVED

OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE 608 # 41988 RECEIVED 09/25/2006. OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE DOR # 94634 RECEIVED 11/10/2011. OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE DOR # 110326 RECEIVED 04/12/2013. OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE DOR # 132454 RECEIVED 06/16/2015.